Telephone 02 8229 4005 Facsimile **02 8920 0110**



5 January 2012

Jetset Travelworld Limited – Release of Shares from Escrow

In accordance with:-

- (i) ASX Listing Rule 3.10A; and
- the terms of the escrow deed with Europe Voyager NV dated 29 September 2010 ('EV Escrow Deed') in which 2 Managers (as defined by the EV Escrow Deed) have been determined as Good Leavers (as defined by the EV Escrow Deed),

Jetset Travelworld Limited (ASX: JET) ('JTG') advises that 476,499 fully paid ordinary shares in JTG ('Shares') will be released from certain escrow arrangements with effect from 31 January 2012.

Balance of Shares remaining on escrow under the EV Escrow Deed is 22,915,325.

Sue Symmons Company Secretary

